PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Delta Holding Corporation	03/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andritz Inc.	
Street Address:	13 Pruyn's Island Drive	
City:	Glens Falls	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12801-3636	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5383525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4023

Email: glf@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffry H. Nelson

Address Line 1: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 North Glebe Rd., 11 th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-1507

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffry H. Nelson

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-1507 assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0248

500084545

Case No.: NV10-1507

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT Delta Holdings to Andritz Inc.

(Assignor)	DELTA HOLDING CORPORATION (Delta Holding) a Delaware Corporation naving (or
,	formerly having) an office at:
(Address)	9560 S.W. Herman Road, Tualatin, Oregon 97062
•	In consideration of good and valuable considerations paid to the undersigned, the
	undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to:
(Assignee)	Andritz Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware, naving an office at:
(Address)	13 Privin's Island Drive Glens Falls, New York 12801-3636
(, ta)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the below identified Letters Patent:
(Patents)	US Patent 5,383,525, issued April 13, 1999, entitled "Refiner Plate With Variable Pitch" and inventor Luc Gingras (Assignment to Durametal Oregon recorded at USPTO Reel/Frame 008631/0139)

The effective date of this agreement is December 31, 2003, which is when Delta Holdings under its former name Durametal Corp. executed a Bill of Sale and Assignment assigning all of its intellectual property rights to Andritz Inc. The undersigned representative of Delta Holdings acknowledges that the above-identified patents were assigned to Andritz as of December 31, 2003.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Date: March 13, 2006

RECORDED: 03/13/2006

Name:

Title:

Deborah B. Zink Assistant Secretary

DELTA HOLDING CORPORATION

1020867